

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1036

Page 1, line 1, replace "subsection" with "subsections 1 and" and remove the comma

Page 1, line 5, replace "Subsection" with "Subsections 1 and"

Page 1, line 6, replace "is" with "are" and after the colon insert:

- "1. The court shall set a time and place for a hearing on the petition for relinquishment. A guardian ad litem must be appointed for the child at least seven days prior to the hearing. The hearing may not be held sooner than forty-eight hours after the child's birth or the signing of all necessary consents to adoption, whichever is later. If a ~~preplacement~~ report of a child-placing agency is filed with the petition pursuant to section 14-15.1-04, the court may enter a temporary order placing the child with the identified adoptive parent pending the hearing."

Renumber accordingly